

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND ETHICS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-2745



In re APPOINTMENT of an Acting Director, Board of Elections & Ethics

Admin. Order No. 11-009

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

By virtue of the authority vested in me as Chairman of the District of Columbia Board of Elections and Ethics pursuant to D.C. Code §1-1001.05 (e)(1) and 3 DCMR § 100.5, it is hereby

ORDERED that:

- 1. **PAUL STENBJORN** is appointed Acting Executive Director of the District of Columbia Board of Elections and Ethics and shall serve in that capacity at the pleasure of the Board.
- 2. **EFFECTIVE DATE:** This Order shall become effective immediately.

July 26, 2011

Togo D. West, Jr., Chairman, Board of Elections & Ethics

Charles R. Lowery, Jr. Member, Board of Elections & Ethics